HEROS

All Hero’s Served on 8” Roll, Toasted with Mozzarella Cheese

Includes a bag of Chips
Add Lettuce/ Tomato/ Other Toppings $1.00

Chicken Parmesan - Chicken Cutlets with Marinara Sauce
Meatball Parmesan - Meatballs with Marinara Sauce

Eggplant Parmesan - Layered Eggplant with Marinara Sauce

Italian - Ham, Salami and Pepperoni with side of Italian Dressing

Philly Cheese Steak - Shaved Steak, Peppers, Onions
and Mushrooms

SPO - Sausage, Pepper and Onions

Buffalo Chicken - Chicken Cutlets with Buffalo Sauce,
side of Ranch or Blue Cheese dressing

9.99
9.99
9.99

9.99
9.99

9.99

9.99

DINNERS

All Dinners Served with 2 Garlic Knots

Add Chicken, Ground Beef, Sausage or Meatball to Any Entrée $3.00 EACH

Veal Parmesan

Fettuccine Alfredo

Lasagna - Veggie, Cheese, Meat
Penne Alla Vodka

Chicken Parmesan

Eggplant Parmesan

Linguine with Clam Sauce- Red or White
Baked Penne

Penne with Broccolli and Garlic
Spaghetti Marinara

Spaghetti with Meat Sauce
Spaghetti with Meatball (1 Meatball)
Manicotti- 4 Pieces

Ravioli- 5 Pieces
Stuffed Shells- 4 Pieces

13.99
13.99
13.99
14.99
12.99
12.99
12.99
11.99

9.99

9.99
12.99
12.99
10.99

10.99
10.99

SALADS

All Salads Include- Lettuce, Tomato, Red Onion, Black Olives, Carrots

and Cucumbers

Side Salad
House Salad
Antipasta Salad
Greek Salad

Grilled Chicken Salad
Buffalo Chicken Salad

Greek Chicken Salad

3.99
7.99
9.99
9.99
9.99
9.99
10.99

Dressing Choices (on the side)-House lItalian, Italian, 1000 Island,

Blue Cheese, Ranch, Honey Mustard
Extra Dressing-.50

WINGS

*8 Count*
They are DOUBLE BAKED in our ovens.

Served with a side of Blue Cheese or Ranch

Choose one of the following flavors:

Mild, Medium, Hot, Garlic Parm, Sweet Devil, Hot Onion,
Old Bay, Cajun, BBQ, Ranch, Teriyaki, Honey Mustard, Salt &
Pepper, Spicy Parm, Hot Honey, Lemon Pepper, Hot Maple,

Sriracha, Sweet Chili

SIDE ITEMS

Mozzarella Sticks - 5 Pieces 6.99
Garlic Knots -3 Pieces with Sauce 2.00
Buffalo Bites - 3 Pieces 6.99
(Dough, Cheese and Hot Sauce Rolled Together)
Bag of Lays Chips .50
Marinara Sauce Cup 1.00
All Kids DinlrérlseeSSeMEvi'tqh PGarlic Knot
Penne with Marinara or Butter 5.99
Baked Ravioli - 3 Pieces with Marinara Sauce and Cheese 5.99
2 Liter Bottles D RI N KS 4.00
Various Cans 1.00
Various Bottles 2.00
DESSERT
Black and White Cookies 3.00
Cannoli 3.00

STORE INFORMATION
Store Hours
Monday: CLOSED
Tues- Thurs: 4 - 8
Fri-Sat:4-9
Sunday: 4 - 8

WWW.BIGGUYSPIZZA.NET

Facebook - BigGuysPizza
Instagram - @BigGuysPizzaNC

All Prices are Subject to Change at Any Notice

Products made in a facility using Wheat, Sesame, Milk, Soy and Eggs

Everything We Make is Made to Order, We Appreciate Your

Patience as We Aim for Perfection!

PIZZERIA

Home of the
Big Slice!

We deliver within the Mint Hill area!

704-545-1770

6908 Matthews Mint-Hill Road
Mint Hill, NC



PIZZA- CREATE YOUR OWN

All Pizza's are cut into 8 Slices

14" Small 18" Large 28" Party
Cheese Pizza 13.99 15.99 34.99
Each Regular Topping 2.00 2.50 6.00
Each Gourmet Topping 2.75 3.25 7.00
1.00 1.00 2.00

Additional Add-Ons
Garlic, Sesame or Red Pepper Crust

POPULAR COMBINATIONS

14" Pizza- 23.99 18" Pizza- 27.99
Cost of the Following Pizzas Below

PIZZA TOPPINGS

REGULAR TOPPINGS
Pepperoni, Sliced Italian Sausage, Meatballs, Ham, Banana Peppers, Jalapenos, Spinach,

Green Peppers, Onions, Mushrooms, Black Olives, Green Olives, Garlic, Tomatoes, Broccoli

GOURMET TOPPINGS
Extra Cheese, Chicken, Roasted Red Peppers, Bacon, Ricotta, Pineapples, Anchovies,

Salami, Ground Beef

SMALLER OPTIONS

Stromboli 8.99
Ham, Pepperoni, Cheese Rolled Together

Calzone 9.99

Mozzarella and Ricotta Cheese, Can add extra toppings
Regular Toppings: 1.50  Gourmet Toppings 2.00

SPECIALTY PIZZAS

Gluten Free (Non-Celiac)
10" Gluten Free Dough
Toppings: Regular 1.50 Gourmet 2.00

Grandma
16” Rectangle Flatbread Crust Topped with Fresh Tomatoes, Basil, Garlic and Mozzarella

Cheese Toppings: Regular 2.50 Gourmet 3.25

Cauliflower Pizza (Gluten Free, Non- Celiac)
10" Cauliflower Dough

Toppings: Regular 1.50  Gourmet 2.00

Sicilian

16” Square Thick Crust Topped with Pizza Sauce and Mozzarella Cheese
Toppings: Regular 2.50  Gourmet 3.25

Supreme
Choose a TOTAL of 5 Regular Toppings

Meatlovers
Pepperoni, Ham, Sausage and Ground Beef

Veggie Lovers
Green Peppers, Onions, Mushrooms, Black Olives and Spinach

Cheese Lovers
Ricotta, American and Parmesan Cheese Topped with Extra Mozzarella

Salad Pizza
Lettuce, Tomatoes, Cucumbers, Carrots, Black Olives, Red Onion and House Italian Dressing

WHITE PIZZA (NO SAUCE)

Philly Cheese Steak
Shaved Steak, Peppers, Onions and Mushrooms

Cheeseburger
Ground Beef, American Cheese, Pickles, Onions and Ketchup

White Manhattan
Ricotta, Garlic, Tomatoes and Onions

OTHER FAVORITES

The Following Pizzas are Priced Per Topping, Per Size

Long Island RED PIZZA

Pepperoni, Sausage and Mushrooms

Brooklyn
Sausage, Green Peppers and Onions

Bronx
Chicken, Tomatoes and Onions

Staten Island
Tomatoes, Spinach and Ricotta

Manhattan
Tomatoes, Onions and Garlic

Hawaiian
Ham and Pineapple

WHITE PIZZA (NO SAUCE)

White
Ricotta and Garlic

Buffalo Chicken
Hot Sauce and Chicken

BBQ Chicken
BBQ Sauce and Chicken



