HEROS

Chicken Parmesan - Chicken Cutlets with Marinara Sauce

All Hero's Served on 8" Roll, Toasted with Mozzarella Cheese Includes a bag of Chips

Add Lettuce/ Tomato/ Other Toppings \$1.00

Meatball Parmesan - Meatballs with Marinara Sauce 9.99
Eggplant Parmesan - Layered Eggplant with Marinara Sauce 9.99

Italian - Ham, Salami and Pepperoni with side of Italian Dressing 9.99

Philly Cheese Steak - Shaved Steak, Peppers, Onions 9.99

and Mushrooms

SPO - Sausage, Pepper and Onions 9.99

Buffalo Chicken - Chicken Cutlets with Buffalo Sauce, 9.99

side of Ranch or Blue Cheese dressing

Veal Parmesan

DINNERS

All Dinners Served with 2 Garlic Knots
Add Chicken, Ground Beef, Sausage or Meatball to Any Entrée \$3.00 EACH

veai Parmesan	13.99
Fettuccine Alfredo	13.99
Lasagna - Veggie, Cheese, Meat	13.99
Penne Alla Vodka	14.99
Chicken Parmesan	12.99
Eggplant Parmesan	12.99
Linguine with Clam Sauce- Red or White	12.99
Baked Penne	11.99
Penne with Broccolli and Garlic	9.99
Spaghetti Marinara	9.99
Spaghetti with Meat Sauce	12.99
Spaghetti with Meatball (1 Meatball)	12.99
Manicotti- 4 Pieces	10.99
Ravioli- 5 Pieces	10.99
Stuffed Shells- 4 Pieces	10.99

SALADS

All Salads Include- Lettuce, Tomato, Red Onion, Black Olives, Carrots and Cucumbers

Side Salad	3.99
House Salad	7.99
Antipasta Salad	9.99
Greek Salad	9.99
Grilled Chicken Salad	9.99
Buffalo Chicken Salad	9.99
Greek Chicken Salad	10.99
Drossing Choices (on the side) House Italian, Italian, 1000 Islan	d

Dressing Choices (on the side)-House Italian, Italian, 1000 Island,
Blue Cheese, Ranch, Honey Mustard
Extra Dressing-.50

9.99

13 00

WINGS

8 Count

They are DOUBLE BAKED in our ovens.

Served with a side of Blue Cheese or Ranch
Choose one of the following flavors:

Choose one of the following havors.

Mild, Medium, Hot, Garlic Parm, Sweet Devil, Hot Onion, Old Bay, Cajun, BBQ, Ranch, Teriyaki, Honey Mustard, Salt & Pepper, Spicy Parm, Hot Honey, Lemon Pepper, Hot Maple, Sriracha. Sweet Chili

SIDE ITEMS

Mozzarella Sticks - 5 Pieces	6.99
Garlic Knots -3 Pieces with Sauce	2.00
Buffalo Bites - 3 Pieces (Dough, Cheese and Hot Sauce Rolled Together)	6.99
Bag of Lays Chips	.50
Marinara Sauce Cup	1.00

KIDS MENU

All Kids Dinners are Served with 1 Garlic Knot

Penne with Marinara or Butter	5.99
Baked Ravioli - 3 Pieces with Marinara Sauce and Cheese	5.99

DRINKS

2 Liter Bottles	4.00
Various Cans	1.00
Various Bottles	2.00

DESSERT

Black and White Cookies	3.00
Cannoli	3.00

STORE INFORMATION

Store Hours
Monday: CLOSED
Tues- Thurs: 4 - 8
Fri - Sat: 4 - 9
Sunday: 4 - 8

WWW.BIGGUYSPIZZA.NET

Facebook - BigGuysPizza
Instagram - @BigGuysPizzaNC

All Prices are Subject to Change at Any Notice

Products made in a facility using Wheat, Sesame, Milk, Soy and Eggs

Everything We Make is Made to Order, We Appreciate Your Patience as We Aim for Perfection!



Home of the Big Slice!

We deliver within the Mint Hill area!

704-545-1770

6908 Matthews Mint-Hill Road Mint Hill, NC

PIZZA- CREATE YOUR OWN

All Pizza's are cut into 8 Slices

	14" Small	18" Large	28" Party
Cheese Pizza	13.99	15.99	34.99
Each Regular Topping	2.00	2.50	6.00
Each Gourmet Topping	2.75	3.25	7.00
Additional Add-Ons Garlic, Sesame or Red Pepper Crust	1.00	1.00	2.00

PIZZA TOPPINGS

REGULAR TOPPINGS

Pepperoni, Sliced Italian Sausage, Meatballs, Ham, Banana Peppers, Jalapenos, Spinach, Green Peppers, Onions, Mushrooms, Black Olives, Green Olives, Garlic, Tomatoes, Broccoli

GOURMET TOPPINGS

Extra Cheese, Chicken, Roasted Red Peppers, Bacon, Ricotta, Pineapples, Anchovies, Salami, Ground Beef

SMALLER OPTIONS

Stromboli 8.99

Ham, Pepperoni, Cheese Rolled Together

9.99 Calzone

Mozzarella and Ricotta Cheese, Can add extra toppings Regular Toppings: 1.50 Gourmet Toppings 2.00

SPECIALTY PIZZAS

Gluten Free (Non-Celiac)

10" Gluten Free Dough

Toppings: Regular 1.50 Gourmet 2.00

Grandma

16" Rectangle Flatbread Crust Topped with Fresh Tomatoes, Basil, Garlic and Mozzarella Cheese Toppings: Regular 2.50 Gourmet 3.25

Cauliflower Pizza (Gluten Free, Non- Celiac)

10" Cauliflower Dough

Toppings: Regular 1.50 Gourmet 2.00

Sicilian

16" Square Thick Crust Topped with Pizza Sauce and Mozzarella Cheese

Toppings: Regular 2.50 Gourmet 3.25

POPULAR COMBINATIONS

14" Pizza- 23.99	18" Pizza- 27.99
Cost of the	Following Pizzas Below

Supreme

Choose a TOTAL of 5 Regular Toppings

Meatlovers

Pepperoni, Ham, Sausage and Ground Beef

Veggie LoversGreen Peppers, Onions, Mushrooms, Black Olives and Spinach

Cheese Lovers

Ricotta, American and Parmesan Cheese Topped with Extra Mozzarella

Salad Pizza

Lettuce, Tomatoes, Cucumbers, Carrots, Black Olives, Red Onion and House Italian Dressing

WHITE PIZZA (NO SAUCE)

Philly Cheese Steak

Shaved Steak, Peppers, Onions and Mushrooms

Cheeseburger

Ground Beef, American Cheese, Pickles, Onions and Ketchup

White Manhattan

Ricotta, Garlic, Tomatoes and Onions

OTHER FAVORITES

The Following Pizzas are Priced Per Topping, Per Size

RED PIZZA

Long Island

Pepperoni, Sausage and Mushrooms

Brooklyn

Sausage, Green Peppers and Onions

Bronx

Chicken. Tomatoes and Onions

Staten Island

Tomatoes, Spinach and Ricotta

Manhattan

Tomatoes, Onions and Garlic

Hawaiian

Ham and Pineapple

WHITE PIZZA (NO SAUCE)

White

Ricotta and Garlic

Buffalo Chicken

Hot Sauce and Chicken

BBQ Chicken

BBQ Sauce and Chicken